



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Printed : 02/05/2024 13:07:09

Product Spec Report

Product Code BISCGLDMED
Product Description Blonde Chocolate Biscoff Medal
Product Ingredients May contain: Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur

Product Composition

CALLEBAUT GOLD CHOCOLATE: White chocolate with caramel (Min. cocoa 30.4%) Cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, **milk** sugar, whey powder (**milk**), skimmed **milk** powder, caramelised sugar (2%), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, salt. LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD: Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid) Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract Extruded Rice : Ground Rice 420 (60-80%), B2 **Wheat** Flour (15-30%), Granulated Sugar (5-10%), Crystal **Barley** Malt (<2%), Salt (<1%), Sunflower Oil (<1%), Sunflower Lecithin (<1%) Euro Shopper Digestives: **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Salt Lyle's Golden Syrup: Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup

Shelf Life : (Days) 120 **Total Pack Weight :** 420

Message 1
Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2378.5	9989.6
Energy Kcal	470.7	1976.8
Protein	6.8	28.7
Carbohydrate	60.0	251.8
Of Which Sugars	46.5	195.3
Fat	30.9	129.7
Of Which Saturates	19.6	82.4
Fibre	1.2	5.1
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.5	2.1
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
CALLEBAUT GOLD CHOCOLATE	290	Y
LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD	75	Y
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH	35	Y
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	20	Y

ALLERGENS
Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Milk

Signed

Date